BEFORE THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

| In the Matter of the Fourth Prudence |) | |
|--|---|-----------------------|
| Review of Costs Subject to the |) | |
| Commission-Approved Fuel Adjustment |) | Case No. EO-2022-0064 |
| Clause of Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy |) | |
| Missouri Metro |) | |
| | | |
| In the Matter of the Tenth Prudence |) | |
| Review of Costs Subject to the |) | |
| Commission-Approved Fuel Adjustment |) | Case No. EO-2022-0065 |
| Clause of Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a |) | |
| Evergy Missouri West |) | |

EVERGY MISSOURI METRO AND EVERGY MISSOURI WEST EXHIBIT LIST

| Exhibit No. | Description |
|-------------|---|
| 1 | Direct Testimony of Kayla Messamore |
| 2 | CONFIDENTIAL Surrebuttal Testimony of Kayla Messamore |
| 3 | Public Surrebuttal Testimony of Kayla Messamore |

Respectfully submitted,

s Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Evergy, Inc. 1200 Main Street Kansas City, MO 64105 Phone: (816) 556-2314

roger.steiner@energy.com

Attorneys for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been hand-delivered, emailed or mailed, postage prepaid, to the Staff of the Commission and to the Office of the Public Counsel this 15th day of July 2022.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Attorney for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West